recognized impact on termination of temporary accounting relief measures since 1 January 2021
that has no material effect on the consolidated financial statement of the Group.

31 Thai Financial Reporting Standards (TFRSs) that have been issued but are not yet effective

The Federation of Accounting Professions has revised TFRSs which are effective for annual accounting
periods beginning on or after 1 January 2021 and have not been adopted in the preparation of these
interim financial statements because they are not yet effective. The Group has assessed the potential
initial impact on the financial statements of these revised TFRSs and expected that there will be no
material impact on the financial statements in the period of initial application.

32 Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the financial statements as at 31 December 2019 and the income statement for year
ended 31 December 2019 have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2020 financial
statements were as follows:

 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Consolidated statement of financial position

As at 31 December 2019
Trade and other current receivables 1,163,240  (9,220)  1,154,020
Inventories 2,844,358  9,220  2,853,578

 Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassification
Reclassification  After

reclassification
 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial position

As at 31 December 2019

Trade and other current receivables 1,162,944  (9,220)  1,153,724
Inventories 2,535,182  9,220  2,544,402